
Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 21 Elite  (54) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C
1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

1 Veselov Kirill 13:14 1:15 3:13 4:07 5:15 6:11 7:21 7:54 8:26 8:44 9:18 9:56 11:59

Krasnoyarsk 1:15 1:58 0:54 1:08 0:56 1:10 0:33 0:32 0:18 0:34 0:38 2:03

12:28 12:45 13:06 13:14 2:26

0:29 0:17 0:21 0:08 *40

2 Belomazhev Stanimir 13:18 1:18 3:27 4:13 5:26 6:17 7:28 8:00 8:38 8:58 9:31 10:10 12:09

Bulgaria 1:18 2:09 0:46 1:13 0:51 1:11 0:32 0:38 0:20 0:33 0:39 1:59

12:37 12:49 13:11 13:18 2:41 12:30

0:28 0:12 0:22 0:07 *40 *38

3 Lamov Andrey 13:19 1:13 3:12 4:05 4:56 5:57 7:18 7:47 8:23 8:42 9:17 9:57 12:08

Russia 1:13 1:59 0:53 0:51 1:01 1:21 0:29 0:36 0:19 0:35 0:40 2:11

12:35 12:50 13:10 13:19

0:27 0:15 0:20 0:09

4 Holmberg Andreas 13:23 1:08 2:55 3:38 4:40 5:33 6:41 7:06 8:04 8:24 8:53 9:28 12:04

IFK Moras OK 1:08 1:47 0:43 1:02 0:53 1:08 0:25 0:58 0:20 0:29 0:35 2:36

12:29 12:54 13:15 13:23 7:32 7:45

0:25 0:25 0:21 0:08 *51 *35

5 Arnesson Peter 13:25 1:18 3:11 4:30 5:30 6:26 7:42 8:13 8:45 9:07 9:36 10:13 12:12

IF Hallby SOK 1:18 1:53 1:19 1:00 0:56 1:16 0:31 0:32 0:22 0:29 0:37 1:59

12:41 12:56 13:18 13:25 2:08 2:23 12:32

0:29 0:15 0:22 0:07 *38 *40 *38

6 Kvåle Hans Jørgen 13:39 1:13 3:10 3:55 5:17 6:18 7:26 7:53 9:07 9:25 9:57 10:34 12:32

Hadeland OL 1:13 1:57 0:45 1:22 1:01 1:08 0:27 1:14 0:18 0:32 0:37 1:58

12:58 13:12 13:32 13:39 8:52

0:26 0:14 0:20 0:07 *35

7 Spoerry Christian 13:44 1:18 3:03 3:56 4:50 5:51 7:05 7:32 8:51 9:10 9:45 10:26 12:31

Swiss Ski-O Team 1:18 1:45 0:53 0:54 1:01 1:14 0:27 1:19 0:19 0:35 0:41 2:05

12:58 13:12 13:36 13:44 7:54 10:11

0:27 0:14 0:24 0:08 *42 *36

8 Moholdt Lars 13:49 1:29 3:41 4:36 5:42 6:38 7:50 8:21 8:59 9:17 9:47 10:28 12:33

Wing OK 1:29 2:12 0:55 1:06 0:56 1:12 0:31 0:38 0:18 0:30 0:41 2:05

13:00 13:18 13:42 13:49

0:27 0:18 0:24 0:07

9 Pukema Hannu-Pekka 14:04 1:11 3:22 4:11 5:02 6:14 7:35 8:12 8:45 9:06 9:37 10:15 12:44

Finland 1:11 2:11 0:49 0:51 1:12 1:21 0:37 0:33 0:21 0:31 0:38 2:29

13:14 13:30 13:55 14:04 2:31 13:06

0:30 0:16 0:25 0:09 *40 *38

10 Khrennikov Eduard 14:14 1:53 3:38 4:30 5:35 6:30 7:40 8:08 8:42 9:02 9:30 10:07 12:46

CSKA 1:53 1:45 0:52 1:05 0:55 1:10 0:28 0:34 0:20 0:28 0:37 2:39

13:27 13:41 14:07 14:14 1:25 4:17 13:08

0:41 0:14 0:26 0:07 *57 *45 *38

11 Schnyder Gion 14:16 1:18 3:10 4:48 5:34 6:32 7:41 8:23 9:17 9:35 10:10 10:53 13:02

Swiss Ski-O Team 1:18 1:52 1:38 0:46 0:58 1:09 0:42 0:54 0:18 0:35 0:43 2:09

13:32 13:46 14:08 14:16 10:39 13:26

0:30 0:14 0:22 0:08 *36 *38

12 Tunis Staffan 14:33 1:16 3:09 3:53 5:02 6:01 8:00 8:26 9:12 9:55 10:27 11:08 13:19

Finland 1:16 1:53 0:44 1:09 0:59 1:59 0:26 0:46 0:43 0:32 0:41 2:11

13:47 14:06 14:25 14:33 8:58 13:40

0:28 0:19 0:19 0:08 *51 *38

13 Granath Johan 14:41 1:19 3:38 4:34 5:38 6:34 7:56 8:31 9:39 10:00 10:32 11:09 13:21

IF Hallby SOK 1:19 2:19 0:56 1:04 0:56 1:22 0:35 1:08 0:21 0:32 0:37 2:12

13:53 14:09 14:33 14:41 9:28 13:46

0:32 0:16 0:24 0:08 *51 *38

14 Kappenberger Andrin 14:42 1:21 3:27 4:15 5:12 6:16 7:35 8:17 9:01 9:21 9:53 11:16 13:24

Swiss Ski-O Team 1:21 2:06 0:48 0:57 1:04 1:19 0:42 0:44 0:20 0:32 1:23 2:08

13:55 14:13 14:34 14:42 2:18 10:58

0:31 0:18 0:21 0:08 *38 *36



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 2 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 21 Elite  (54) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

15 Tonna Eivind 14:45 1:23 3:22 4:14 5:23 6:24 8:20 8:51 9:31 9:49 10:27 11:04 13:22

Finland 1:23 1:59 0:52 1:09 1:01 1:56 0:31 0:40 0:18 0:38 0:37 2:18

13:50 14:19 14:37 14:45 2:34

0:28 0:29 0:18 0:08 *40

16 Turunen Simo 15:05 1:19 3:43 4:46 5:42 6:48 8:20 9:02 9:46 10:09 10:41 11:23 13:38

Finland 1:19 2:24 1:03 0:56 1:06 1:32 0:42 0:44 0:23 0:32 0:42 2:15

14:11 14:28 14:55 15:05 11:09

0:33 0:17 0:27 0:10 *36

17 Hohl Christian 15:11 1:25 3:52 4:49 6:05 7:10 8:36 9:13 10:00 10:24 10:55 11:39 13:44

Wing OK 1:25 2:27 0:57 1:16 1:05 1:26 0:37 0:47 0:24 0:31 0:44 2:05

14:14 14:33 15:03 15:11 3:02

0:30 0:19 0:30 0:08 *41

18 Trifonenkov Maxim 15:15 1:21 3:30 4:18 5:30 6:29 7:44 8:17 10:00 10:18 10:49 11:28 13:46

UralSib 1:21 2:09 0:48 1:12 0:59 1:15 0:33 1:43 0:18 0:31 0:39 2:18

14:16 14:37 15:06 15:15 2:35 9:22 14:09

0:30 0:21 0:29 0:09 *41 *32 *38

19 Sorokin Mikhail 15:21 1:52 4:06 4:52 5:43 6:46 8:03 8:36 9:33 9:57 10:25 11:02 13:56

Kazakhstan 1:52 2:14 0:46 0:51 1:03 1:17 0:33 0:57 0:24 0:28 0:37 2:54

14:26 14:45 15:12 15:21 1:33 3:03 13:44

0:30 0:19 0:27 0:09 *57 *40 *40

20 Barchukov Vladimir 15:25 1:23 3:26 4:28 6:05 7:04 8:29 9:13 10:16 10:35 11:04 11:42 13:56

Krasnoyarsk 1:23 2:03 1:02 1:37 0:59 1:25 0:44 1:03 0:19 0:29 0:38 2:14

14:22 14:49 15:17 15:25 2:42 9:36 9:48

0:26 0:27 0:28 0:08 *40 *51 *35

20 Karlsson Adam 15:25 1:19 3:57 4:49 6:08 7:10 8:38 9:08 9:54 10:16 10:51 11:31 13:55

Garphyttans IF 1:19 2:38 0:52 1:19 1:02 1:28 0:30 0:46 0:22 0:35 0:40 2:24

14:29 14:54 15:17 15:25 5:38 11:16

0:34 0:25 0:23 0:08 *44 *36

22 Sjölander Joel 15:30 1:13 3:28 4:17 5:26 6:27 7:51 8:33 10:11 10:29 11:02 11:41 14:07

Alfta-Ösa OK 1:13 2:15 0:49 1:09 1:01 1:24 0:42 1:38 0:18 0:33 0:39 2:26

14:35 14:52 15:22 15:30 2:18 2:33 9:20

0:28 0:17 0:30 0:08 *38 *40 *32

23 Spoerry Hans-Heiri 15:45 1:40 4:24 5:22 6:40 7:40 8:55 9:24 10:11 10:32 11:04 11:49 14:14

SC am Bachtel 1:40 2:44 0:58 1:18 1:00 1:15 0:29 0:47 0:21 0:32 0:45 2:25

14:48 15:06 15:38 15:45 9:59

0:34 0:18 0:32 0:07 *51

24 Magnusson Carl 15:49 1:18 3:14 4:07 5:03 6:07 7:23 8:07 8:41 9:04 9:35 10:17 13:02

IFK Moras OK 1:18 1:56 0:53 0:56 1:04 1:16 0:44 0:34 0:23 0:31 0:42 2:45

14:57 15:18 15:41 15:49 2:09 3:50 13:49

1:55 0:21 0:23 0:08 *38 *45 *56

25 Drobník Michal 16:00 1:21 3:35 4:27 5:48 6:50 8:15 8:50 10:13 10:33 11:12 12:00 14:25

Czech Republic 1:21 2:14 0:52 1:21 1:02 1:25 0:35 1:23 0:20 0:39 0:48 2:25

14:58 15:22 15:53 16:00 2:25 9:54

0:33 0:24 0:31 0:07 *38 *35

26 Skoda Jakub 16:03 1:19 3:52 5:32 6:26 7:36 9:15 9:47 10:33 10:54 11:27 12:07 14:35

Czech Republic 1:19 2:33 1:40 0:54 1:10 1:39 0:32 0:46 0:21 0:33 0:40 2:28

15:01 15:19 15:53 16:03 2:24

0:26 0:18 0:34 0:10 *38

27 Blomgren Erik 16:05 1:29 3:51 4:44 5:57 7:00 8:27 9:08 9:45 10:07 10:41 11:22 13:49

Umeå OK 1:29 2:22 0:53 1:13 1:03 1:27 0:41 0:37 0:22 0:34 0:41 2:27

14:23 15:13 15:54 16:05 14:14

0:34 0:50 0:41 0:11 *38

28 Lauenstein Marc 16:08 1:32 3:44 4:38 6:02 7:04 8:22 8:52 10:25 10:51 11:26 12:07 14:24

ANCO 1:32 2:12 0:54 1:24 1:02 1:18 0:30 1:33 0:26 0:35 0:41 2:17

14:51 15:36 16:00 16:08 2:36 9:32 15:18

0:27 0:45 0:24 0:08 *38 *35 *50



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 3 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 21 Elite  (54) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

29 Rapp Linus 16:19 1:14 3:33 4:30 5:33 7:12 8:57 9:48 10:57 11:19 11:56 12:39 15:03

IFK Moras OK 1:14 2:19 0:57 1:03 1:39 1:45 0:51 1:09 0:22 0:37 0:43 2:24

15:31 15:48 16:11 16:19 2:07 2:23

0:28 0:17 0:23 0:08 *38 *40

29 Häkkinen Janne 16:19 1:20 3:28 4:17 5:40 6:42 8:10 8:54 9:32 9:55 10:26 11:04 13:15

Finland 1:20 2:08 0:49 1:23 1:02 1:28 0:44 0:38 0:23 0:31 0:38 2:11

15:31 15:44 16:10 16:19 14:00 14:38 15:23

2:16 0:13 0:26 0:09 *40 *40 *38

29 Cherepanov Vadim 16:19 1:44 4:08 5:13 6:27 7:39 9:12 9:52 10:32 10:55 11:31 12:14 14:42

UralSib 1:44 2:24 1:05 1:14 1:12 1:33 0:40 0:40 0:23 0:36 0:43 2:28

15:15 15:34 16:09 16:19 3:15

0:33 0:19 0:35 0:10 *40

32 von Arx Philipp 16:39 1:30 3:40 4:37 5:55 6:54 9:35 10:25 11:07 11:28 12:03 12:51 15:09

Swiss Ski-O Team 1:30 2:10 0:57 1:18 0:59 2:41 0:50 0:42 0:21 0:35 0:48 2:18

15:46 16:02 16:32 16:39 2:52 12:33

0:37 0:16 0:30 0:07 *40 *36

33 Bergmann Sebastian 16:45 1:49 4:16 5:39 6:59 8:16 9:46 10:31 11:19 11:40 12:11 12:51 15:13

SV TU Ilmenau 1:49 2:27 1:23 1:20 1:17 1:30 0:45 0:48 0:21 0:31 0:40 2:22

15:51 16:08 16:36 16:45 6:29 11:02 15:40

0:38 0:17 0:28 0:09 *44 *51 *38

34 Lauenstein Stefan 17:08 1:33 3:55 4:59 6:16 7:32 9:11 9:46 10:39 11:00 11:38 12:40 15:02

ANCO 1:33 2:22 1:04 1:17 1:16 1:39 0:35 0:53 0:21 0:38 1:02 2:22

15:52 16:34 16:59 17:08 10:24

0:50 0:42 0:25 0:09 *51

35 Laciga Radek 17:09 1:34 4:05 5:45 6:53 7:59 9:32 10:06 11:08 11:27 12:03 13:03 15:41

Czech Republic 1:34 2:31 1:40 1:08 1:06 1:33 0:34 1:02 0:19 0:36 1:00 2:38

16:07 16:39 17:01 17:09 16:20

0:26 0:32 0:22 0:08 *50

36 Pospisil Vitek 17:18 1:42 4:21 5:21 6:55 8:08 9:53 10:34 11:24 11:47 12:24 13:10 15:45

Zdravotnik Praha 1:42 2:39 1:00 1:34 1:13 1:45 0:41 0:50 0:23 0:37 0:46 2:35

16:21 16:39 17:08 17:18 11:11

0:36 0:18 0:29 0:10 *51

37 Lundholm Markus 17:31 1:26 3:52 4:43 5:40 7:18 9:55 10:25 11:56 12:16 12:55 13:39 15:55

OK Renen 1:26 2:26 0:51 0:57 1:38 2:37 0:30 1:31 0:20 0:39 0:44 2:16

16:24 16:56 17:23 17:31 11:40 16:17

0:29 0:32 0:27 0:08 *35 *38

38 Tolstopyatov Vadim 18:22 1:18 3:22 4:06 5:14 6:11 7:42 8:11 10:05 10:26 10:59 11:33 16:27

Russia 1:18 2:04 0:44 1:08 0:57 1:31 0:29 1:54 0:21 0:33 0:34 4:54

16:57 17:49 18:13 18:22 2:15 8:53 9:13 9:48 14:22 14:37 15:25

0:30 0:52 0:24 0:09 *38 *48 *48 *35 *40 *38 *56

15:46 16:12 17:25

*38 *40 *50

39 Kohlschmidt Bernd 18:23 1:38 4:04 5:06 6:33 7:42 9:21 10:05 12:06 12:28 13:10 13:54 16:58

SV Robotron Dresden 1:38 2:26 1:02 1:27 1:09 1:39 0:44 2:01 0:22 0:42 0:44 3:04

17:34 17:51 18:14 18:23 3:06 10:59 11:38

0:36 0:17 0:23 0:09 *40 *32 *35

40 Walker Greg 20:38 1:43 4:32 7:03 8:08 9:24 10:58 11:46 13:44 14:16 14:59 16:14 19:01

USA 1:43 2:49 2:31 1:05 1:16 1:34 0:48 1:58 0:32 0:43 1:15 2:47

19:39 19:59 20:29 20:38 13:11

0:38 0:20 0:30 0:09 *35

41 Owens Adrian 21:26 1:42 4:26 6:00 7:01 8:18 10:05 10:57 13:50 14:11 14:50 16:26 19:15

USA 1:42 2:44 1:34 1:01 1:17 1:47 0:52 2:53 0:21 0:39 1:36 2:49

19:55 20:43 21:17 21:26 11:34 19:49

0:40 0:48 0:34 0:09 *36 *38



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 4 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 21 Elite  (54) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

42 Pacher Hannes 21:37 2:49 6:11 7:15 8:50 10:15 12:36 13:25 14:15 14:39 15:25 16:33 19:42

Team Austria 2:49 3:22 1:04 1:35 1:25 2:21 0:49 0:50 0:24 0:46 1:08 3:09

20:24 20:50 21:27 21:37 2:07

0:42 0:26 0:37 0:10 *57

43 Hodler Thomas 21:50 2:14 5:29 6:49 8:00 9:35 12:04 12:46 13:44 14:22 15:03 16:01 19:03

OLG KTV Altdorf 2:14 3:15 1:20 1:11 1:35 2:29 0:42 0:58 0:38 0:41 0:58 3:02

19:54 20:54 21:23 21:50 3:34 19:38

0:51 1:00 0:29 0:27 *38 *38

44 Szep Zoltan 23:45 3:55 8:26 9:40 11:03 12:27 14:25 15:19 16:44 17:16 17:56 19:20 21:44

VSK Csikszereda 3:55 4:31 1:14 1:23 1:24 1:58 0:54 1:25 0:32 0:40 1:24 2:24

22:21 23:02 23:34 23:45 3:28 5:47 6:12

0:37 0:41 0:32 0:11 *31 *38 *40

45 Lutz Tobias 25:12 1:32 3:54 4:48 8:11 9:33 11:28 12:18 16:17 16:40 17:24 18:57 22:14

Swiss Ski-O Team 1:32 2:22 0:54 3:23 1:22 1:55 0:50 3:59 0:23 0:44 1:33 3:17

24:08 24:28 25:04 25:12 4:32 14:13 14:31 15:33 23:00 24:57

1:54 0:20 0:36 0:08 *45 *48 *36 *35 *56 *61

46 Poell Matthias 28:53 2:48 6:42 8:03 10:13 12:09 15:23 16:17 18:49 19:24 20:30 22:02 26:30

OLC Wienerwald 2:48 3:54 1:21 2:10 1:56 3:14 0:54 2:32 0:35 1:06 1:32 4:28

27:14 27:46 28:40 28:53 17:41 18:11

0:44 0:32 0:54 0:13 *32 *35

Jeanneret Thierry 1:39 4:14 5:17 6:40 7:48 9:23 10:15 12:06 12:26 13:13 13:58 16:28

OLG Davos/Chur 1:39 2:35 1:03 1:23 1:08 1:35 0:52 1:51 0:20 0:47 0:45 2:30

17:01 17:16 17:47 17:57 11:05 11:39

0:33 0:15 0:31 0:10 *32 *35

Watterdal Øyvind mp 1:19 3:39 4:28 5:33 6:37 7:48 8:20 ----- 9:40 10:12 10:48 12:54

Norway 1:19 2:20 0:49 1:05 1:04 1:11 0:32 1:20 0:32 0:36 2:06

----- 13:37 14:07 14:15 9:24 10:36 13:21 13:59

0:43 0:30 0:08 *35 *36 *38 *61

Hammarberg Martin mp 1:19 3:33 4:24 5:28 6:22 7:34 8:14 ----- 9:09 9:41 10:18 13:08

Sundsvalls OK 1:19 2:14 0:51 1:04 0:54 1:12 0:40 0:55 0:32 0:37 2:50

13:33 13:52 14:20 14:28 8:37 8:50 12:26 12:57

0:25 0:19 0:28 0:08 *51 *35 *40 *40

Grigoryev Andrey mp 1:12 3:07 3:59 5:05 6:03 7:51 8:21 ----- 9:14 10:45 11:21 13:29

Krasnoyarsk 1:12 1:55 0:52 1:06 0:58 1:48 0:30 0:53 1:31 0:36 2:08

14:00 14:15 14:36 14:44 9:32

0:31 0:15 0:21 0:08 *51

Csucs Klaus mp 1:18 3:28 5:27 6:27 7:32 8:57 9:40 ----- 10:51 11:24 12:15 14:39

VSK Csikszereda 1:18 2:10 1:59 1:00 1:05 1:25 0:43 1:11 0:33 0:51 2:24

15:09 16:05 16:30 16:39 10:33 15:03 15:40

0:30 0:56 0:25 0:09 *35 *38 *58

Kraemer Andrei mp 1:39 4:26 5:41 6:42 7:57 9:59 10:44 12:16 12:37 13:20 14:07 16:50

Post SV Dresden 1:39 2:47 1:15 1:01 1:15 2:02 0:45 1:32 0:21 0:43 0:47 2:43

----- 17:32 18:03 18:12 17:13

0:42 0:31 0:09 *38

Sætra Ove dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Hadeland OL

----- ----- -----

Jansson Haverstad Sindre dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

NTNUI

----- ----- -----



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 5 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 21 (F)  (42) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C
1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

1 DECHAVANNE Laurent 16:13 1:23 4:45 5:37 6:34 7:44 9:21 9:53 10:44 11:05 11:38 12:20 14:36

6911RA CSMR 1:23 3:22 0:52 0:57 1:10 1:37 0:32 0:51 0:21 0:33 0:42 2:16

15:17 15:36 16:05 16:13 3:44 15:09

0:41 0:19 0:29 0:08 *41 *38

2 DECHAVANNE Franck 16:37 1:36 4:06 5:13 6:42 7:52 9:25 10:07 10:49 11:14 11:48 12:34 14:55

6911RA CSMR 1:36 2:30 1:07 1:29 1:10 1:33 0:42 0:42 0:25 0:34 0:46 2:21

15:26 15:52 16:29 16:37 2:52 4:51

0:31 0:26 0:37 0:08 *38 *45

3 GONON François 16:38 1:36 3:45 4:59 5:56 7:13 8:50 9:52 10:43 11:05 11:47 12:30 14:48

3913FC O'JURA 1:36 2:09 1:14 0:57 1:17 1:37 1:02 0:51 0:22 0:42 0:43 2:18

15:16 15:56 16:30 16:38 2:37 10:30 15:28

0:28 0:40 0:34 0:08 *38 *51 *50

4 GOUY Rudy 17:05 1:50 4:31 5:32 6:57 8:06 9:40 10:18 11:28 11:52 12:26 13:08 15:24

7403RA CSA-EMHM 1:50 2:41 1:01 1:25 1:09 1:34 0:38 1:10 0:24 0:34 0:42 2:16

16:01 16:27 16:55 17:05 5:08 11:04

0:37 0:26 0:28 0:10 *45 *35

5 LAFARGE Alexandre 17:33 1:32 4:12 5:07 6:50 7:59 10:01 10:44 11:23 11:43 12:17 13:05 15:25

7403RA CSA-EMHM 1:32 2:40 0:55 1:43 1:09 2:02 0:43 0:39 0:20 0:34 0:48 2:20

16:11 16:52 17:26 17:33

0:46 0:41 0:34 0:07

6 FUCHS Baptiste 18:58 1:47 4:37 5:44 6:56 8:25 10:37 11:35 12:20 12:48 13:25 14:25 17:01

7720IF TOM MEAUX 1:47 2:50 1:07 1:12 1:29 2:12 0:58 0:45 0:28 0:37 1:00 2:36

17:41 18:13 18:48 18:58

0:40 0:32 0:35 0:10

7 BASSET Lucas 19:37 1:53 4:34 7:08 8:36 9:58 11:48 12:30 13:23 13:47 14:22 15:08 17:54

6911RA CSMR 1:53 2:41 2:34 1:28 1:22 1:50 0:42 0:53 0:24 0:35 0:46 2:46

18:30 18:49 19:27 19:37 13:04 14:51

0:36 0:19 0:38 0:10 *51 *36

8 Mazuez Mathieu 22:09 2:06 5:12 6:34 8:03 9:41 11:59 12:59 14:27 14:58 15:43 16:38 19:44

OLG Bern 2:06 3:06 1:22 1:29 1:38 2:18 1:00 1:28 0:31 0:45 0:55 3:06

20:24 21:23 21:59 22:09

0:40 0:59 0:36 0:10

9 BENAS Philippe 22:33 2:26 5:41 7:22 9:06 10:42 12:34 13:39 14:34 15:03 15:52 17:10 20:04

3914FC JSO 2:26 3:15 1:41 1:44 1:36 1:52 1:05 0:55 0:29 0:49 1:18 2:54

21:06 21:35 22:23 22:33 14:18

1:02 0:29 0:48 0:10 *51

10 VINCENT Loic 22:51 1:58 4:50 6:12 8:40 10:14 12:52 13:55 14:53 15:27 16:07 17:07 20:23

3913FC O'JURA 1:58 2:52 1:22 2:28 1:34 2:38 1:03 0:58 0:34 0:40 1:00 3:16

21:27 21:58 22:41 22:51 5:49

1:04 0:31 0:43 0:10 *45

11 BEILL Cédric 23:02 2:03 5:18 6:38 8:43 10:43 13:04 13:48 14:39 15:07 15:44 16:57 19:45

6804AL COColmar 2:03 3:15 1:20 2:05 2:00 2:21 0:44 0:51 0:28 0:37 1:13 2:48

20:41 22:12 22:53 23:02

0:56 1:31 0:41 0:09

12 KERVAREC Johann 23:46 2:09 5:17 6:54 8:15 9:59 12:18 14:02 15:00 15:27 16:21 17:28 21:05

6803AL COM 2:09 3:08 1:37 1:21 1:44 2:19 1:44 0:58 0:27 0:54 1:07 3:37

22:22 22:45 23:35 23:46 6:21 13:31 22:06 23:24

1:17 0:23 0:50 0:11 *45 *62 *38 *61

13 LONCHAMPT Loïc 23:53 2:37 5:31 8:17 10:22 12:00 14:28 16:00 16:49 17:11 17:54 18:47 21:33

2508FC BALISE 25 2:37 2:54 2:46 2:05 1:38 2:28 1:32 0:49 0:22 0:43 0:53 2:46

22:07 22:54 23:43 23:53 3:00 22:23

0:34 0:47 0:49 0:10 *57 *50

14 SCHNEBELEN Julien 23:54 1:41 4:34 5:51 9:29 11:19 14:14 14:47 17:24 17:47 18:32 19:20 21:56

10024PO Non licencié 1:41 2:53 1:17 3:38 1:50 2:55 0:33 2:37 0:23 0:45 0:48 2:36

22:27 23:09 23:45 23:54 16:02

0:31 0:42 0:36 0:09 *48



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 6 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 21 (F)  (42) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

15 KERN-GILLARD Mathieu 24:32 2:05 5:31 7:09 9:37 11:21 14:03 15:50 16:41 17:12 17:51 18:47 21:50

6911RA CSMR 2:05 3:26 1:38 2:28 1:44 2:42 1:47 0:51 0:31 0:39 0:56 3:03

22:38 23:39 24:21 24:32 24:11

0:48 1:01 0:42 0:11 *61

16 MICHAUD Thomas 24:43 2:25 5:39 10:19 11:44 12:56 15:10 16:15 16:59 17:27 18:09 19:35 22:45

3913FC O'JURA 2:25 3:14 4:40 1:25 1:12 2:14 1:05 0:44 0:28 0:42 1:26 3:10

23:33 23:58 24:33 24:43 11:09

0:48 0:25 0:35 0:10 *44

17 PETIN Baptiste 25:14 2:22 6:02 8:00 9:47 11:47 13:46 14:52 15:54 16:29 17:26 18:50 22:08

2108BO Talant SO 2:22 3:40 1:58 1:47 2:00 1:59 1:06 1:02 0:35 0:57 1:24 3:18

23:17 24:02 25:01 25:14

1:09 0:45 0:59 0:13

18 BAS Aurelien 25:30 2:47 6:21 7:46 10:30 12:20 15:06 16:13 17:15 17:52 18:34 19:36 22:44

6911RA CSMR 2:47 3:34 1:25 2:44 1:50 2:46 1:07 1:02 0:37 0:42 1:02 3:08

23:45 24:34 25:18 25:30

1:01 0:49 0:44 0:12

19 ERDINGER Fabrice 26:15 3:08 6:29 7:52 9:33 11:41 13:47 14:41 16:10 16:46 17:39 18:38 22:04

6804AL COColmar 3:08 3:21 1:23 1:41 2:08 2:06 0:54 1:29 0:36 0:53 0:59 3:26

23:13 24:46 26:01 26:15 7:25 22:56 24:01

1:09 1:33 1:15 0:14 *45 *38 *50

20 BONNEAU Maxime 26:31 2:12 6:47 8:34 10:28 12:30 14:40 16:11 17:30 18:08 18:57 20:06 23:57

7719IF ERCO 2:12 4:35 1:47 1:54 2:02 2:10 1:31 1:19 0:38 0:49 1:09 3:51

24:54 25:21 26:08 26:31 7:57 16:58

0:57 0:27 0:47 0:23 *45 *51

21 RORA Sébastien 27:49 2:15 5:54 7:24 10:15 11:54 14:30 15:51 17:26 17:59 18:42 19:55 23:07

7719IF ERCO 2:15 3:39 1:30 2:51 1:39 2:36 1:21 1:35 0:33 0:43 1:13 3:12

24:05 26:36 27:35 27:49 4:20 4:40 17:02 26:11

0:58 2:31 0:59 0:14 *40 *41 *35 *50

22 LAURENT Olivier 28:37 2:30 7:51 9:51 11:17 13:04 16:01 18:03 18:47 20:18 21:03 21:59 26:18

10024PO Non licencié 2:30 5:21 2:00 1:26 1:47 2:57 2:02 0:44 1:31 0:45 0:56 4:19

27:08 27:34 28:27 28:37 19:15

0:50 0:26 0:53 0:10 *35

23 SOL Benoit 29:00 3:22 7:35 9:27 11:55 13:45 17:00 18:25 19:41 20:17 21:06 22:18 26:21

9404IF AS IGN 3:22 4:13 1:52 2:28 1:50 3:15 1:25 1:16 0:36 0:49 1:12 4:03

27:20 27:56 28:47 29:00 10:59 19:21 21:48

0:59 0:36 0:51 0:13 *44 *51 *36

24 JEHL Julien 29:25 2:53 6:41 11:18 13:39 15:09 17:02 18:30 19:48 20:43 21:30 23:01 26:31

6911RA CSMR 2:53 3:48 4:37 2:21 1:30 1:53 1:28 1:18 0:55 0:47 1:31 3:30

27:36 28:05 29:12 29:25 10:00 12:39

1:05 0:29 1:07 0:13 *45 *44

25 DAL BELLO Pierre 29:57 3:10 8:23 9:57 12:08 14:05 17:45 18:52 20:48 21:33 22:28 23:42 26:57

3810RA ORIENTALP 3:10 5:13 1:34 2:11 1:57 3:40 1:07 1:56 0:45 0:55 1:14 3:15

28:03 28:40 29:44 29:57 29:26

1:06 0:37 1:04 0:13 *61

26 GIBIAT Xavier 30:21 3:14 7:21 9:36 12:32 15:04 17:58 18:57 20:06 20:38 21:28 22:44 26:36

8405PR CS PERTUIS 3:14 4:07 2:15 2:56 2:32 2:54 0:59 1:09 0:32 0:50 1:16 3:52

27:23 29:06 29:55 30:21 11:21 22:17 28:13 29:43

0:47 1:43 0:49 0:26 *44 *36 *50 *61

27 CHAILLARD Fabien 30:45 2:42 7:09 9:26 13:49 15:47 19:19 20:29 21:38 22:13 23:02 24:17 28:33

7305RA ECHO 73 2:42 4:27 2:17 4:23 1:58 3:32 1:10 1:09 0:35 0:49 1:15 4:16

29:23 29:49 30:32 30:45

0:50 0:26 0:43 0:13

28 CLEMENT Maxime 32:19 2:31 6:45 9:57 12:43 15:13 18:42 20:30 21:32 22:13 23:12 24:59 28:48

2508FC BALISE 25 2:31 4:14 3:12 2:46 2:30 3:29 1:48 1:02 0:41 0:59 1:47 3:49

30:28 31:10 32:08 32:19 30:03

1:40 0:42 0:58 0:11 *38



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 7 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 21 (F)  (42) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

29 ROTH Aurélien 34:03 3:06 7:51 9:56 14:04 16:37 20:03 21:08 22:29 23:08 24:35 26:14 31:12

7719IF ERCO 3:06 4:45 2:05 4:08 2:33 3:26 1:05 1:21 0:39 1:27 1:39 4:58

32:12 32:54 33:50 34:03 4:13

1:00 0:42 0:56 0:13 *59

30 SCIORA Pierre 36:30 3:35 8:54 11:08 13:56 16:29 20:09 22:00 23:38 24:34 25:29 26:45 31:53

8405PR CS PERTUIS 3:35 5:19 2:14 2:48 2:33 3:40 1:51 1:38 0:56 0:55 1:16 5:08

34:02 34:47 36:15 36:30 4:31

2:09 0:45 1:28 0:15 *57

31 LECLERCQ Thibaut 36:46 3:21 8:21 11:18 13:24 15:40 17:56 20:11 21:09 21:57 23:22 25:47 31:40

5906NO VALMO 3:21 5:00 2:57 2:06 2:16 2:16 2:15 0:58 0:48 1:25 2:25 5:53

33:41 35:00 36:19 36:46

2:01 1:19 1:19 0:27

BLANC-TRANCHANT Olivier mp 1:55 4:36 5:44 6:57 8:15 10:44 11:18 ----- 12:21 12:57 13:56 16:18

3913FC O'JURA 1:55 2:41 1:08 1:13 1:18 2:29 0:34 1:03 0:36 0:59 2:22

17:01 17:45 18:18 18:27 12:02

0:43 0:44 0:33 0:09 *35

LOCATELLI Yann mp 1:35 4:07 5:11 6:20 7:36 9:38 10:30 11:59 12:23 13:03 15:31 17:56

7403RA CSA-EMHM 1:35 2:32 1:04 1:09 1:16 2:02 0:52 1:29 0:24 0:40 2:28 2:25

18:28 ----- 19:43 19:52 11:16 19:14

0:32 1:15 0:09 *35 *58

COUPAT Vincent disq 1:18 3:33 4:14 5:18 6:41 7:59 8:38 9:22 9:50 10:32 11:42 14:11

2517FC OTB 1:18 2:15 0:41 1:04 1:23 1:18 0:39 0:44 0:28 0:42 1:10 2:29

14:51 15:21 15:49 16:00 5:47

0:40 0:30 0:28 0:11 *49

SCHMIDT-MORGENROTH Jacquesdns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

6804AL COColmar

----- ----- -----

FUMEY Clément dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

10023PO Non licencié

----- ----- -----

TINCHANT Johann dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

2517FC OTB

----- ----- -----

MAGNIN Yohan dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

3913FC O'JURA

----- ----- -----

FLICOTEAUX Emmanuel dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

2517FC OTB

----- ----- -----

KOTECKY Ondrej dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

5906NO VALMO

----- ----- -----

GAINE Francis dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

2517FC OTB

----- ----- -----

FISCHER Patrice dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

0109RA O'BUGEY

----- ----- -----



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 8 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 21 A  (1) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C
1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

1 Corbí Vicedo Pablo 30:28 2:31 6:38 8:22 12:57 14:44 17:41 18:51 19:48 20:31 21:15 22:44 26:08

C.E.Alcoi 2:31 4:07 1:44 4:35 1:47 2:57 1:10 0:57 0:43 0:44 1:29 3:24

27:01 29:06 30:16 30:28

0:53 2:05 1:10 0:12

Men 40  (6) 2.1 km  0 m 12 C
1(31) 2(59) 3(41) 4(45) 5(60) 6(52) 7(42) 8(47) 9(37) 10(55) 11(50) 12(99)

F

1 Bieri Markus 16:50 2:33 3:24 6:52 8:08 9:24 10:57 11:37 13:13 15:17 15:58 16:17 16:40

OLG Pfäffikon 2:33 0:51 3:28 1:16 1:16 1:33 0:40 1:36 2:04 0:41 0:19 0:23

16:50 8:47 11:46 15:50

0:10 *44 *36 *38

2 Ruppenthal Marcel 18:11 3:19 4:15 6:57 9:15 10:31 11:43 12:35 14:31 16:36 17:12 17:32 18:01

OLG Chur 3:19 0:56 2:42 2:18 1:16 1:12 0:52 1:56 2:05 0:36 0:20 0:29

18:11 2:14 4:49 6:40

0:10 *57 *63 *40

3 Castillo David 23:46 4:15 5:41 9:33 11:08 12:52 14:01 14:54 19:12 21:37 22:29 23:06 23:37

COC 4:15 1:26 3:52 1:35 1:44 1:09 0:53 4:18 2:25 0:52 0:37 0:31

23:46 7:52 15:47

0:09 *38 *48

4 Eugster Hansueli 24:10 5:56 8:19 11:40 12:51 14:37 15:39 16:43 18:38 22:06 22:59 23:29 23:59

OLG Herzogenbuchsee 5:56 2:23 3:21 1:11 1:46 1:02 1:04 1:55 3:28 0:53 0:30 0:30

24:10 2:42 9:07

0:11 *57 *63

Jordi Ursli dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

OLG Hondrich

Pfister Stefan dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Ski-O Swiss

Men 40 (F)  (23) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C
1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

1 BERNARD Pierre 18:14 1:49 4:14 5:21 6:26 7:43 10:10 10:53 11:38 12:04 12:37 13:30 16:05

3810RA ORIENTALP 1:49 2:25 1:07 1:05 1:17 2:27 0:43 0:45 0:26 0:33 0:53 2:35

16:43 17:32 18:06 18:14 3:17 5:01

0:38 0:49 0:34 0:08 *40 *45

2 JANOD Francois 20:29 2:03 5:08 6:14 7:58 9:21 11:28 12:05 12:57 13:27 14:04 15:03 17:52

7305RA ECHO 73 2:03 3:05 1:06 1:44 1:23 2:07 0:37 0:52 0:30 0:37 0:59 2:49

18:31 19:43 20:20 20:29 12:45 19:08

0:39 1:12 0:37 0:09 *51 *50

3 NIGGLI Jurg 20:45 2:09 5:21 7:13 8:48 10:11 11:59 12:56 13:45 14:06 14:54 16:01 18:50

3913FC O'JURA 2:09 3:12 1:52 1:35 1:23 1:48 0:57 0:49 0:21 0:48 1:07 2:49

19:34 19:54 20:35 20:45

0:44 0:20 0:41 0:10

4 PORTOLEAU Frederic 21:22 1:52 5:40 6:55 8:15 9:49 11:48 13:16 14:30 14:58 15:48 16:43 19:26

3105MP TOAC Orientatio 1:52 3:48 1:15 1:20 1:34 1:59 1:28 1:14 0:28 0:50 0:55 2:43

20:11 20:34 21:12 21:22 6:31

0:45 0:23 0:38 0:10 *45

5 DANNECKER Gilles 21:36 2:07 4:45 5:56 7:22 8:45 11:19 11:55 12:46 13:15 14:06 15:27 19:13

3913FC O'JURA 2:07 2:38 1:11 1:26 1:23 2:34 0:36 0:51 0:29 0:51 1:21 3:46

19:56 20:50 21:27 21:36 3:44 12:32

0:43 0:54 0:37 0:09 *40 *51



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 9 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 40 (F)  (23) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

6 ASTRADE Laurent 24:21 2:06 5:19 6:43 8:51 10:41 12:59 13:47 14:53 15:25 16:23 17:42 22:11

7305RA ECHO 73 2:06 3:13 1:24 2:08 1:50 2:18 0:48 1:06 0:32 0:58 1:19 4:29

22:48 23:19 24:09 24:21 21:47

0:37 0:31 0:50 0:12 *40

7 ROCHE Robert 25:02 2:04 6:06 7:24 9:40 11:22 13:57 15:14 16:05 16:33 17:16 18:17 21:29

6911RA CSMR 2:04 4:02 1:18 2:16 1:42 2:35 1:17 0:51 0:28 0:43 1:01 3:12

23:29 23:47 24:50 25:02 22:57

2:00 0:18 1:03 0:12 *50

8 SILVESTRE Eric 26:24 2:09 5:37 6:58 9:14 11:03 13:47 14:49 18:09 18:36 19:24 20:12 23:34

7305RA ECHO 73 2:09 3:28 1:21 2:16 1:49 2:44 1:02 3:20 0:27 0:48 0:48 3:22

25:08 25:33 26:14 26:24 15:47

1:34 0:25 0:41 0:10 *48

9 LANNEZVAL Yann 27:26 2:31 6:26 8:16 10:38 13:06 16:05 16:59 17:59 18:29 19:27 20:38 24:29

2517FC OTB 2:31 3:55 1:50 2:22 2:28 2:59 0:54 1:00 0:30 0:58 1:11 3:51

25:21 26:02 27:07 27:26

0:52 0:41 1:05 0:19

10 EDIAR Michel 28:44 3:22 7:18 9:31 12:21 14:25 17:13 18:12 19:16 19:48 20:48 21:57 26:11

9109IF COPS 91 3:22 3:56 2:13 2:50 2:04 2:48 0:59 1:04 0:32 1:00 1:09 4:14

27:07 27:41 28:31 28:44 11:09 28:18

0:56 0:34 0:50 0:13 *44 *61

11 BERTHIER Laurent 32:59 3:14 6:51 8:32 10:19 12:19 19:28 20:48 22:06 22:38 23:34 24:48 29:27

9109IF COPS 91 3:14 3:37 1:41 1:47 2:00 7:09 1:20 1:18 0:32 0:56 1:14 4:39

30:50 31:40 32:43 32:59 24:24

1:23 0:50 1:03 0:16 *36

12 GRUSELLE Fabien 33:04 3:06 7:18 8:54 12:16 14:24 17:19 19:36 20:51 23:27 24:14 25:27 29:43

9404IF AS IGN 3:06 4:12 1:36 3:22 2:08 2:55 2:17 1:15 2:36 0:47 1:13 4:16

30:46 31:56 32:51 33:04 18:53 20:22 21:56 24:58

1:03 1:10 0:55 0:13 *62 *51 *34 *36

13 ROUSSELOT Yves 33:05 2:48 8:35 11:23 14:17 16:16 20:44 21:55 23:25 23:57 24:56 26:06 29:55

2508FC BALISE 25 2:48 5:47 2:48 2:54 1:59 4:28 1:11 1:30 0:32 0:59 1:10 3:49

31:15 31:52 32:43 33:05

1:20 0:37 0:51 0:22

14 LOTERIE J-Francois 35:02 3:53 9:05 11:12 13:51 16:20 19:34 20:48 22:43 23:36 25:10 26:45 31:18

5907NO T.A.D. 3:53 5:12 2:07 2:39 2:29 3:14 1:14 1:55 0:53 1:34 1:35 4:33

32:43 33:19 34:48 35:02 23:10 26:16 34:35

1:25 0:36 1:29 0:14 *35 *36 *61

15 LEVESY Eric 38:17 2:58 8:12 11:21 15:26 17:57 22:19 24:28 25:46 26:39 27:37 29:00 33:52

3810RA ORIENTALP 2:58 5:14 3:09 4:05 2:31 4:22 2:09 1:18 0:53 0:58 1:23 4:52

36:08 36:53 38:01 38:17 9:26 12:54 28:26 35:21 37:44

2:16 0:45 1:08 0:16 *45 *44 *36 *38 *61

16 LECUYER laurent 39:47 3:57 8:31 13:55 17:13 19:42 24:27 27:19 28:17 29:02 29:56 31:39 35:44

3914FC JSO 3:57 4:34 5:24 3:18 2:29 4:45 2:52 0:58 0:45 0:54 1:43 4:05

37:29 38:07 39:33 39:47 16:10 26:01

1:45 0:38 1:26 0:14 *44 *62

17 LORANG Francois 42:39 3:52 8:56 11:06 14:20 17:31 22:42 24:07 26:43 27:22 28:14 29:36 38:13

10024PO Non licencié 3:52 5:04 2:10 3:14 3:11 5:11 1:25 2:36 0:39 0:52 1:22 8:37

39:31 41:35 42:27 42:39 28:59 35:45

1:18 2:04 0:52 0:12 *36 *40

18 PAPIN Philippe 43:35 4:35 10:49 13:20 15:51 18:46 23:45 25:08 26:44 27:45 28:55 30:50 39:55

5906NO VALMO 4:35 6:14 2:31 2:31 2:55 4:59 1:23 1:36 1:01 1:10 1:55 9:05

41:25 42:05 43:20 43:35 12:31 39:29

1:30 0:40 1:15 0:15 *45 *40

19 COMPERNOLLE Xavier 49:18 4:53 10:41 13:27 18:46 22:29 30:31 33:34 35:30 36:42 37:50 40:10 45:43

5907NO T.A.D. 4:53 5:48 2:46 5:19 3:43 8:02 3:03 1:56 1:12 1:08 2:20 5:33

46:53 47:53 49:03 49:18

1:10 1:00 1:10 0:15



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 10 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 40 (F)  (23) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

BODY J-Laurent mp 2:15 4:50 6:05 7:16 8:48 10:39 11:23 12:11 12:40 13:30 14:25 17:02

7305RA ECHO 73 2:15 2:35 1:15 1:11 1:32 1:51 0:44 0:48 0:29 0:50 0:55 2:37

17:54 ----- 19:01 19:11 18:40

0:52 1:07 0:10 *58

FLECK Frederic dnf 2:56 8:09 10:16 13:32 16:49 19:52 21:40 22:44 23:16 24:12 ----- -----

2517FC OTB 2:56 5:13 2:07 3:16 3:17 3:03 1:48 1:04 0:32 0:56

----- ----- ----- 35:15 12:00

11:03 *44

PIERRE Emmanuel dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

2508FC BALISE 25

----- ----- -----

BORNARD Patrice dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

7305RA ECHO 73

----- ----- -----

Men 50  (6) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C
1(41) 2(43) 3(49) 4(42) 5(48) 6(45) 7(37) 8(38) 9(58) 10(99) F

1 Achermann Alois 11:51 2:44 3:39 5:20 5:55 6:21 8:13 9:36 10:04 11:20 11:39 11:51

OLK Piz Hasi 2:44 0:55 1:41 0:35 0:26 1:52 1:23 0:28 1:16 0:19 0:12

2:23 10:49

*40 *56

2 Gataulin Rinat 14:03 2:54 5:30 7:12 7:49 8:39 10:53 12:22 12:54 13:34 13:53 14:03

CSKA 2:54 2:36 1:42 0:37 0:50 2:14 1:29 0:32 0:40 0:19 0:10

2:16 4:32

*38 *45

3 Truttmann Markus 15:20 2:39 3:40 5:31 6:15 9:53 12:11 13:40 14:10 14:52 15:10 15:20

OLG Goldau 2:39 1:01 1:51 0:44 3:38 2:18 1:29 0:30 0:42 0:18 0:10

2:23 6:47

*40 *32

4 Chino Koji 21:42 4:36 6:25 8:54 9:59 12:00 16:34 18:47 19:30 20:49 21:27 21:42

Wanderers 4:36 1:49 2:29 1:05 2:01 4:34 2:13 0:43 1:19 0:38 0:15

Zapletal Josef mp ----- 4:15 6:01 6:38 7:15 ----- 13:20 13:53 14:38 15:00 15:10

Naturfreunde Wien 4:15 1:46 0:37 0:37 6:05 0:33 0:45 0:22 0:10

2:29 8:45 12:15

*38 *47 *50

Keller Urs dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

thurgorienta

Men 50 (F)  (31) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C
1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

1 CACHARD Christian 24:01 2:15 5:20 7:41 9:08 10:42 13:26 14:33 15:47 16:24 17:03 18:05 21:36

6911RA CSMR 2:15 3:05 2:21 1:27 1:34 2:44 1:07 1:14 0:37 0:39 1:02 3:31

22:37 23:08 23:51 24:01 15:32

1:01 0:31 0:43 0:10 *51

2 VUITTON Christophe 27:17 2:10 5:58 7:23 9:54 11:46 14:43 15:37 18:21 18:48 19:58 21:15 24:30

6911RA CSMR 2:10 3:48 1:25 2:31 1:52 2:57 0:54 2:44 0:27 1:10 1:17 3:15

25:10 26:18 27:07 27:17 3:09 17:07 17:35

0:40 1:08 0:49 0:10 *59 *32 *35

3 LEGRAND Bruno 27:22 3:36 8:01 9:44 11:23 12:52 15:59 17:03 18:17 19:00 19:58 21:25 24:42

7305RA ECHO 73 3:36 4:25 1:43 1:39 1:29 3:07 1:04 1:14 0:43 0:58 1:27 3:17

25:41 26:17 27:12 27:22 14:35 27:01

0:59 0:36 0:55 0:10 *52 *61



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 11 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 50 (F)  (31) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

4 POULAIN Joel 27:57 3:00 6:40 8:09 9:54 12:01 16:05 16:58 18:14 18:55 19:46 21:12 24:44

5909NO GSO 3:00 3:40 1:29 1:45 2:07 4:04 0:53 1:16 0:41 0:51 1:26 3:32

26:37 27:04 27:46 27:57 26:06

1:53 0:27 0:42 0:11 *56

5 KOCH-MATHIAN Christophe 28:15 2:34 7:05 8:48 10:27 12:20 16:11 18:07 19:08 19:36 20:16 21:24 24:42

9006FC RAMBO 2:34 4:31 1:43 1:39 1:53 3:51 1:56 1:01 0:28 0:40 1:08 3:18

25:49 27:10 28:01 28:15 8:23 18:49

1:07 1:21 0:51 0:14 *45 *51

6 LALLEVEE Jean-David 28:40 2:41 6:28 8:22 10:20 12:30 15:31 16:49 18:47 19:25 20:24 21:50 25:31

10037PO Non licencié 2:41 3:47 1:54 1:58 2:10 3:01 1:18 1:58 0:38 0:59 1:26 3:41

26:40 27:28 28:27 28:40 18:20

1:09 0:48 0:59 0:13 *51

7 GRATIEN Jacques 28:45 2:33 7:28 10:08 11:48 13:47 18:00 19:24 20:44 21:16 22:10 23:14 26:36

7403RA CSA-EMHM 2:33 4:55 2:40 1:40 1:59 4:13 1:24 1:20 0:32 0:54 1:04 3:22

27:22 27:51 28:33 28:45

0:46 0:29 0:42 0:12

8 BAS Thierry 29:59 2:34 6:20 8:48 10:21 13:42 17:52 19:01 20:30 21:19 22:15 23:59 27:14

6911RA CSMR 2:34 3:46 2:28 1:33 3:21 4:10 1:09 1:29 0:49 0:56 1:44 3:15

28:32 29:06 29:49 29:59 28:15

1:18 0:34 0:43 0:10 *38

9 LEGERE Pascal 30:10 2:52 6:54 8:52 11:17 13:41 16:36 18:15 19:37 20:16 21:02 22:10 25:43

5906NO VALMO 2:52 4:02 1:58 2:25 2:24 2:55 1:39 1:22 0:39 0:46 1:08 3:33

28:10 28:39 29:58 30:10 27:05 27:37

2:27 0:29 1:19 0:12 *56 *38

10 PINEL Patrick 30:26 2:44 7:24 8:47 10:09 11:43 15:06 16:19 17:20 17:50 22:46 23:35 27:28

7403RA CSA-EMHM 2:44 4:40 1:23 1:22 1:34 3:23 1:13 1:01 0:30 4:56 0:49 3:53

28:57 29:39 30:16 30:26 18:43 19:40 28:25 30:07

1:29 0:42 0:37 0:10 *36 *48 *38 *61

11 ROULT Didier 30:38 2:49 6:37 8:11 10:54 12:39 15:43 17:38 18:49 19:18 20:10 21:38 27:02

6911RA CSMR 2:49 3:48 1:34 2:43 1:45 3:04 1:55 1:11 0:29 0:52 1:28 5:24

28:55 29:43 30:24 30:38

1:53 0:48 0:41 0:14

12 MORIN Emmanuel 30:51 3:17 6:47 8:37 12:01 13:48 17:02 18:45 20:10 20:51 21:47 23:45 27:38

7403RA CSA-EMHM 3:17 3:30 1:50 3:24 1:47 3:14 1:43 1:25 0:41 0:56 1:58 3:53

28:38 29:59 30:40 30:51

1:00 1:21 0:41 0:11

13 BARBELIN Francis 31:18 2:31 6:47 8:26 11:28 13:50 17:45 19:18 22:08 22:47 23:37 24:48 28:35

5402LO SCAPA NANCY 2:31 4:16 1:39 3:02 2:22 3:55 1:33 2:50 0:39 0:50 1:11 3:47

29:29 30:17 31:05 31:18 3:13

0:54 0:48 0:48 0:13 *57

14 ROUSSIN Claude 31:43 3:17 8:30 11:13 14:36 16:47 19:25 20:54 21:51 22:28 23:07 24:16 27:54

3809RA USSE CO 3:17 5:13 2:43 3:23 2:11 2:38 1:29 0:57 0:37 0:39 1:09 3:38

29:48 30:21 31:30 31:43 12:47 29:26

1:54 0:33 1:09 0:13 *44 *38

15 GIBIAT Frédéric 32:17 3:15 7:33 9:02 12:23 14:46 18:18 20:15 21:21 22:00 22:54 25:19 29:45

8405PR CS PERTUIS 3:15 4:18 1:29 3:21 2:23 3:32 1:57 1:06 0:39 0:54 2:25 4:26

30:34 31:21 32:06 32:17 19:39

0:49 0:47 0:45 0:11 *62

16 MERAT Laurent 35:02 2:41 6:07 11:05 13:38 16:36 20:09 20:59 22:46 23:22 24:18 25:44 29:19

3913FC O'JURA 2:41 3:26 4:58 2:33 2:58 3:33 0:50 1:47 0:36 0:56 1:26 3:35

30:13 34:05 34:50 35:02 22:08

0:54 3:52 0:45 0:12 *51

17 MAZARD J-Pierre 36:04 3:27 8:44 10:32 12:54 15:32 21:01 23:04 24:28 25:15 26:08 27:50 32:31

6911RA CSMR 3:27 5:17 1:48 2:22 2:38 5:29 2:03 1:24 0:47 0:53 1:42 4:41

33:33 34:34 35:51 36:04 24:03

1:02 1:01 1:17 0:13 *51



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 12 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 50 (F)  (31) 2.9 km  0 m 15 C (cont.)

1(63) 2(43) 3(47) 4(60) 5(54) 6(46) 7(34) 8(33) 9(32) 10(34) 11(48) 12(41)

13(55) 14(56) 15(99) F

18 BASSET Olivier 36:33 2:50 8:20 10:08 13:33 15:36 19:42 21:10 24:17 24:57 26:01 29:05 33:03

6911RA CSMR 2:50 5:30 1:48 3:25 2:03 4:06 1:28 3:07 0:40 1:04 3:04 3:58

34:24 35:13 36:19 36:33 6:03 6:45 22:58

1:21 0:49 1:06 0:14 *40 *41 *32

19 VIRY J-Pierre 36:52 2:54 7:35 9:20 12:14 14:38 19:59 21:28 23:23 24:08 25:14 27:01 32:40

5402LO SCAPA NANCY 2:54 4:41 1:45 2:54 2:24 5:21 1:29 1:55 0:45 1:06 1:47 5:39

35:12 35:34 36:39 36:52

2:32 0:22 1:05 0:13

20 MERMIN Eric 38:14 3:11 8:10 10:12 15:44 18:17 22:09 23:19 24:21 25:01 25:53 27:35 31:54

3810RA ORIENTALP 3:11 4:59 2:02 5:32 2:33 3:52 1:10 1:02 0:40 0:52 1:42 4:19

36:15 36:55 38:02 38:14 33:06 33:54

4:21 0:40 1:07 0:12 *56 *38

21 OUDIN Bernard 40:13 3:45 8:36 10:58 13:19 16:16 20:50 22:10 24:56 25:35 27:03 28:50 34:49

6804AL COColmar 3:45 4:51 2:22 2:21 2:57 4:34 1:20 2:46 0:39 1:28 1:47 5:59

37:07 38:27 39:58 40:13

2:18 1:20 1:31 0:15

22 AMMERICH Marc 51:07 5:50 11:42 14:13 17:56 24:06 28:15 29:40 31:27 32:21 33:53 37:51 44:42

9109IF COPS 91 5:50 5:52 2:31 3:43 6:10 4:09 1:25 1:47 0:54 1:32 3:58 6:51

47:55 48:54 50:22 51:07 8:48 47:06

3:13 0:59 1:28 0:45 *40 *38

23 REFFAY Gilbert 51:08 8:27 14:14 16:49 20:03 26:13 29:55 32:25 33:49 35:11 36:14 38:13 45:01

2508FC BALISE 25 8:27 5:47 2:35 3:14 6:10 3:42 2:30 1:24 1:22 1:03 1:59 6:48

47:44 49:09 50:50 51:08 12:33 18:55 48:47 50:31

2:43 1:25 1:41 0:18 *41 *44 *50 *61

VUILLEMIN Michel mp 2:58 6:32 7:49 9:06 10:28 12:28 13:25 14:11 14:36 ----- 15:20 18:29

2508FC BALISE 25 2:58 3:34 1:17 1:17 1:22 2:00 0:57 0:46 0:25 0:44 3:09

19:14 19:37 20:20 20:31

0:45 0:23 0:43 0:11

DENAIX Michel mp 2:01 4:58 7:02 9:26 11:16 13:30 ----- 15:47 16:15 ----- 17:56 20:46

7403RA CSA-EMHM 2:01 2:57 2:04 2:24 1:50 2:14 2:17 0:28 1:41 2:50

21:25 21:47 22:22 22:32 6:10 6:27 14:32 17:01 22:13

0:39 0:22 0:35 0:10 *45 *45 *62 *62 *61

MACHEREY Gilles mp 3:12 7:24 9:45 11:11 ----- 15:51 16:52 17:58 18:38 19:22 20:27 23:41

8405PR CS PERTUIS 3:12 4:12 2:21 1:26 4:40 1:01 1:06 0:40 0:44 1:05 3:14

24:46 26:03 27:23 27:37 27:05

1:05 1:17 1:20 0:14 *61

BLANC-TRANCHANT Pierre dnf 5:19 11:46 14:43 17:34 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

3810RA ORIENTALP 5:19 6:27 2:57 2:51

----- ----- 31:27 31:37 8:00

13:53 0:10 *40

BENACEK Vaclav dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

6806AL COBuhl.Florival

----- ----- -----

BOUCHAN Luc dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

9006FC RAMBO

----- ----- -----

BALLIOT Yvan dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

7404RA ASO

----- ----- -----

SMIRNOV Konstantin dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

5906NO VALMO

----- ----- -----



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 13 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 60  (2) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C
1(41) 2(43) 3(49) 4(42) 5(48) 6(45) 7(37) 8(38) 9(58) 10(99) F

1 Walker Kenneth 17:18 3:28 4:59 7:53 8:56 9:44 12:30 14:11 14:51 16:26 17:07 17:18

USA 3:28 1:31 2:54 1:03 0:48 2:46 1:41 0:40 1:35 0:41 0:11

9:17

*36

2 Oswald Hanspeter 18:01 3:44 5:21 8:08 9:04 9:47 13:21 15:09 16:08 17:16 17:46 18:01

OLK Piz Hasi 3:44 1:37 2:47 0:56 0:43 3:34 1:48 0:59 1:08 0:30 0:15

3:24

*40

M60(CH)  (1) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C
1(41) 2(43) 3(49) 4(42) 5(48) 6(45) 7(37) 8(38) 9(58) 10(99) F

Oswald Hanspeter dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

OLK Piz Hasi

Men 20  (6) 2.5 km  0 m 15 C
1(38) 2(41) 3(43) 4(44) 5(54) 6(39) 7(53) 8(42) 9(51) 10(35) 11(48) 12(45)

13(37) 14(50) 15(99) F

1 Meier Christoph 12:29 1:20 1:48 2:48 4:06 5:15 5:58 6:29 7:01 7:41 8:02 8:43 10:25

Swiss Ski-O Team 1:20 0:28 1:00 1:18 1:09 0:43 0:31 0:32 0:40 0:21 0:41 1:42

11:37 12:01 12:21 12:29 3:29

1:12 0:24 0:20 0:08 *45

2 Wickert Adrian 13:12 1:28 2:12 3:03 3:59 5:08 6:04 6:17 7:02 7:40 7:55 8:42 10:50

Team Austria 1:28 0:44 0:51 0:56 1:09 0:56 0:13 0:45 0:38 0:15 0:47 2:08

12:07 12:44 13:03 13:12

1:17 0:37 0:19 0:09

3 Truttmann Lars 14:08 2:30 3:00 4:01 5:01 6:11 6:46 7:44 8:23 9:03 9:20 10:02 11:52

Swiss Ski-O Team 2:30 0:30 1:01 1:00 1:10 0:35 0:58 0:39 0:40 0:17 0:42 1:50

13:04 13:38 14:00 14:08 2:20 11:21

1:12 0:34 0:22 0:08 *55 *47

4 Canella Samuele 14:25 2:17 2:53 3:50 5:06 6:19 7:13 7:31 8:12 8:58 9:18 10:13 12:03

GS Monte Giner 2:17 0:36 0:57 1:16 1:13 0:54 0:18 0:41 0:46 0:20 0:55 1:50

13:20 13:51 14:15 14:25 2:40

1:17 0:31 0:24 0:10 *40

5 Slanzi Giordano 15:47 2:56 3:27 4:22 5:50 7:18 8:10 8:50 9:25 10:02 10:19 11:43 13:26

GS Monte Giner 2:56 0:31 0:55 1:28 1:28 0:52 0:40 0:35 0:37 0:17 1:24 1:43

14:41 15:11 15:38 15:47 2:18 10:57

1:15 0:30 0:27 0:09 *40 *42

6 Comina Mattia 19:45 3:09 4:53 5:51 6:56 8:14 9:01 9:38 10:21 11:04 11:50 14:42 16:24

GS Monte Giner 3:09 1:44 0:58 1:05 1:18 0:47 0:37 0:43 0:43 0:46 2:52 1:42

18:23 19:03 19:33 19:45 13:47

1:59 0:40 0:30 0:12 *42

Men 18 (F)  (20) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C
1(41) 2(43) 3(49) 4(42) 5(48) 6(45) 7(37) 8(38) 9(58) 10(99) F

1 LEVESY Valentin 11:40 2:35 3:39 5:11 5:51 6:18 8:21 9:42 10:09 11:09 11:30 11:40

3810RA ORIENTALP 2:35 1:04 1:32 0:40 0:27 2:03 1:21 0:27 1:00 0:21 0:10

2:12

*40

2 BASSET Marian 13:39 2:40 3:40 7:17 7:53 8:22 10:22 11:43 12:26 13:03 13:28 13:39

6911RA CSMR 2:40 1:00 3:37 0:36 0:29 2:00 1:21 0:43 0:37 0:25 0:11

3 ROCHE Jonathan 14:28 3:29 4:30 6:20 7:04 7:42 9:42 11:12 11:45 13:46 14:17 14:28

6911RA CSMR 3:29 1:01 1:50 0:44 0:38 2:00 1:30 0:33 2:01 0:31 0:11

2:28

*38

4 DESBREST J-Baptiste 14:46 3:59 4:57 7:03 8:24 9:14 11:41 12:59 13:26 14:17 14:36 14:46

7403RA CSA-EMHM 3:59 0:58 2:06 1:21 0:50 2:27 1:18 0:27 0:51 0:19 0:10

3:05 13:33

*38 *55
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Pl Name Time

Men 18 (F)  (20) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C (cont.)

1(41) 2(43) 3(49) 4(42) 5(48) 6(45) 7(37) 8(38) 9(58) 10(99) F

5 CHATELAIN Grégoire 15:06 3:29 4:38 6:36 7:22 7:57 11:01 12:44 13:24 14:25 14:54 15:06

2517FC OTB 3:29 1:09 1:58 0:46 0:35 3:04 1:43 0:40 1:01 0:29 0:12

3:10

*40

6 RINGOT Paul 16:34 3:28 4:41 6:51 7:43 9:38 11:58 13:37 14:08 15:46 16:22 16:34

6911RA CSMR 3:28 1:13 2:10 0:52 1:55 2:20 1:39 0:31 1:38 0:36 0:12

3:03 15:01

*40 *56

7 FEUGERE Timothey 17:08 3:16 4:36 8:39 9:34 10:15 12:58 14:32 15:15 16:30 16:56 17:08

3913FC O'JURA 3:16 1:20 4:03 0:55 0:41 2:43 1:34 0:43 1:15 0:26 0:12

8 DÖLLGAST Moritz 17:52 3:30 4:43 9:05 10:02 10:41 13:10 14:49 15:23 16:56 17:39 17:52

3913FC O'JURA 3:30 1:13 4:22 0:57 0:39 2:29 1:39 0:34 1:33 0:43 0:13

3:07 12:27

*40 *47

9 POURRE Jeremi 18:16 3:59 5:09 9:31 10:46 11:25 14:14 16:02 16:49 17:47 18:05 18:16

2508FC BALISE 25 3:59 1:10 4:22 1:15 0:39 2:49 1:48 0:47 0:58 0:18 0:11

3:28 16:58

*40 *55

10 PICHARD Adrien 18:45 3:45 5:23 7:40 9:03 10:37 13:38 15:29 16:30 17:53 18:33 18:45

6911RA CSMR 3:45 1:38 2:17 1:23 1:34 3:01 1:51 1:01 1:23 0:40 0:12

11 LECUYER-CHARDEVEL simon 18:46 4:03 5:22 7:24 8:03 8:42 10:50 12:20 12:54 18:14 18:37 18:46

3914FC JSO 4:03 1:19 2:02 0:39 0:39 2:08 1:30 0:34 5:20 0:23 0:09

16:35

*56

12 RUDKIEWICZ Martin 24:38 4:44 6:23 11:33 12:58 13:41 17:09 19:18 21:16 23:19 24:24 24:38

2508FC BALISE 25 4:44 1:39 5:10 1:25 0:43 3:28 2:09 1:58 2:03 1:05 0:14

13 LECUYER-CHARDEVEL colin 29:09 13:07 14:30 19:01 19:34 23:29 25:46 27:23 27:51 28:43 29:00 29:09

3914FC JSO 13:07 1:23 4:31 0:33 3:55 2:17 1:37 0:28 0:52 0:17 0:09

14 GRANDADAM Robin 31:11 5:11 6:56 12:51 14:38 17:06 21:17 23:45 27:40 29:59 30:55 31:11

6804AL COColmar 5:11 1:45 5:55 1:47 2:28 4:11 2:28 3:55 2:19 0:56 0:16

9:36 24:44

*47 *40

15 LANNEZVAL Maëlik 31:29 5:37 7:37 10:59 12:41 20:31 24:12 28:01 29:02 30:36 31:13 31:29

2517FC OTB 5:37 2:00 3:22 1:42 7:50 3:41 3:49 1:01 1:34 0:37 0:16

16 ROGER Aymeric 33:19 9:29 11:29 14:55 16:29 21:40 24:54 28:42 29:54 31:43 33:02 33:19

7807IF GO78 9:29 2:00 3:26 1:34 5:11 3:14 3:48 1:12 1:49 1:19 0:17

VUITTON Gaetan dnf ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

6911RA CSMR

REFFAY Cyril dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

2508FC BALISE 25

BOUCHAN Jérôme dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

9006FC RAMBO

BORNARD Nicolas dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

7305RA ECHO 73

Men 17  (4) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C
1(41) 2(43) 3(49) 4(42) 5(48) 6(45) 7(37) 8(38) 9(58) 10(99) F

1 Deininger Lukas 11:57 2:16 3:12 6:09 6:42 7:07 9:12 10:31 10:56 11:34 11:48 11:57

Swiss Ski-O Team 2:16 0:56 2:57 0:33 0:25 2:05 1:19 0:25 0:38 0:14 0:09

2 Kleger Vivian 12:04 3:19 4:17 5:49 6:24 6:53 8:41 10:36 11:03 11:35 11:54 12:04

Swiss Ski-O Team 3:19 0:58 1:32 0:35 0:29 1:48 1:55 0:27 0:32 0:19 0:10

2:59

*40

3 Peter Mathias 14:08 2:52 4:00 7:39 8:21 8:49 11:04 12:25 12:50 13:38 13:58 14:08

Team Austria 2:52 1:08 3:39 0:42 0:28 2:15 1:21 0:25 0:48 0:20 0:10

6:06

*60



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 15 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Men 17  (4) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C (cont.)

1(41) 2(43) 3(49) 4(42) 5(48) 6(45) 7(37) 8(38) 9(58) 10(99) F

4 Müller Nicola 14:38 3:06 4:04 8:11 8:44 9:19 11:02 12:33 13:32 14:14 14:29 14:38

Swiss Ski-O Team 3:06 0:58 4:07 0:33 0:35 1:43 1:31 0:59 0:42 0:15 0:09

2:23 2:44 5:12 10:30

*38 *40 *44 *47

Men 14(F)  (12) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C
1(41) 2(43) 3(49) 4(42) 5(48) 6(45) 7(37) 8(38) 9(58) 10(99) F

1 VUITTON Julien 15:20 3:19 4:26 7:30 8:21 9:04 11:36 13:21 14:01 14:49 15:07 15:20

6911RA CSMR 3:19 1:07 3:04 0:51 0:43 2:32 1:45 0:40 0:48 0:18 0:13

5:47 8:38 10:54

*45 *36 *47

2 ASTRADE Gaspard 15:49 3:23 4:35 6:35 7:19 8:52 11:34 13:13 13:49 15:09 15:37 15:49

7305RA ECHO 73 3:23 1:12 2:00 0:44 1:33 2:42 1:39 0:36 1:20 0:28 0:12

3:04 10:46 14:27

*40 *47 *50

3 DANNECKER Victor 17:39 4:31 5:44 7:59 8:56 10:50 13:36 15:19 15:59 17:06 17:28 17:39

3913FC O'JURA 4:31 1:13 2:15 0:57 1:54 2:46 1:43 0:40 1:07 0:22 0:11

12:46 16:34

*47 *50

4 ROCHE Maxime 19:04 3:40 4:46 8:43 9:45 11:49 14:22 15:51 16:22 18:19 18:45 19:04

6911RA CSMR 3:40 1:06 3:57 1:02 2:04 2:33 1:29 0:31 1:57 0:26 0:19

2:22 6:00

*38 *45

5 DIDIER Arnaud 20:41 4:31 5:56 11:33 12:30 13:17 16:17 18:13 18:57 19:56 20:21 20:41

7305RA ECHO 73 4:31 1:25 5:37 0:57 0:47 3:00 1:56 0:44 0:59 0:25 0:20

8:34

*60

6 BODY Antonin 25:00 3:49 5:04 15:03 16:33 17:52 20:32 22:16 22:56 24:08 24:47 25:00

7305RA ECHO 73 3:49 1:15 9:59 1:30 1:19 2:40 1:44 0:40 1:12 0:39 0:13

7 PICHARD Lucien 26:04 4:03 5:46 13:17 14:24 17:02 20:58 23:07 23:56 25:07 25:51 26:04

6911RA CSMR 4:03 1:43 7:31 1:07 2:38 3:56 2:09 0:49 1:11 0:44 0:13

7:42 10:55

*45 *60

8 MERAT Francois 28:26 8:34 10:31 15:01 17:02 18:27 22:49 25:23 26:30 27:49 28:12 28:26

3913FC O'JURA 8:34 1:57 4:30 2:01 1:25 4:22 2:34 1:07 1:19 0:23 0:14

ASTRADE Simeon mp ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 5:05 5:27

7305RA ECHO 73 5:05 0:22

LANNEZVAL Korentin mp 5:17 8:40 16:49 18:32 24:57 33:26 38:53 40:14 ----- 45:15 45:32

2517FC OTB 5:17 3:23 8:09 1:43 6:25 8:29 5:27 1:21 5:01 0:17

32:14 43:59

*47 *56

LEMAIRE Enzo dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

7807IF GO78

PIERRE Lucas dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

2508FC BALISE 25

Men 10 (F)  (2) 1.2 km 7 C
1(40) 2(43) 3(45) 4(37) 5(50) 6(61) 7(99) F

1 VINCENT Lucas 11:54 3:38 5:08 6:47 9:14 11:02 11:26 11:41 11:54

3913FC O'JURA 3:38 1:30 1:39 2:27 1:48 0:24 0:15 0:13

2 DANNECKER Elliot 14:39 5:29 7:09 8:57 11:26 12:47 14:05 14:23 14:39

3913FC O'JURA 5:29 1:40 1:48 2:29 1:21 1:18 0:18 0:16



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 16 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Women 21 Elite  (34) 2.7 km  0 m 14 C
1(57) 2(43) 3(45) 4(62) 5(52) 6(49) 7(62) 8(36) 9(51) 10(62) 11(40) 12(55)

13(50) 14(99) F

1 Løvald Hellberg Christina 13:28 1:53 4:01 4:40 5:59 6:23 7:06 7:44 8:15 8:58 9:35 12:14 12:42

Umeå OK 1:53 2:08 0:39 1:19 0:24 0:43 0:38 0:31 0:43 0:37 2:39 0:28

12:56 13:19 13:28 1:36 5:02 12:33

0:14 0:23 0:09 *63 *47 *38

2 Olsson Magdalena 13:47 1:52 4:07 4:50 6:07 6:30 7:35 8:09 8:34 9:11 9:45 12:31 12:57

IFK Moras OK 1:52 2:15 0:43 1:17 0:23 1:05 0:34 0:25 0:37 0:34 2:46 0:26

13:11 13:37 13:47 1:36 5:12

0:14 0:26 0:10 *63 *47

3 Mendel Tatyana 14:27 1:47 4:35 5:16 6:37 7:02 7:48 8:24 8:56 9:38 10:24 13:17 13:41

Russia 1:47 2:48 0:41 1:21 0:25 0:46 0:36 0:32 0:42 0:46 2:53 0:24

13:52 14:17 14:27 3:35 10:02

0:11 0:25 0:10 *40 *34

3 Oborina Tatyana 14:27 1:53 4:19 5:06 6:26 6:52 7:33 8:05 8:41 9:15 9:55 12:57 13:33

Sokol 1:53 2:26 0:47 1:20 0:26 0:41 0:32 0:36 0:34 0:40 3:02 0:36

13:52 14:18 14:27 9:36

0:19 0:26 0:09 *34

5 Tarasenko Yulia 14:28 1:42 4:32 5:09 6:56 7:19 8:14 8:47 9:13 9:50 10:29 13:16 13:39

Krasnoyarsk 1:42 2:50 0:37 1:47 0:23 0:55 0:33 0:26 0:37 0:39 2:47 0:23

13:56 14:19 14:28 3:37 10:11 13:32

0:17 0:23 0:09 *41 *34 *38

6 Novikova Olga 14:41 1:44 3:51 4:32 7:25 7:47 8:24 8:59 9:28 10:03 10:39 13:28 13:52

Kazakhstan 1:44 2:07 0:41 2:53 0:22 0:37 0:35 0:29 0:35 0:36 2:49 0:24

14:08 14:32 14:41 4:56 7:01 10:22

0:16 0:24 0:09 *47 *34 *34

7 Machikova Polina 14:54 1:54 4:20 5:04 7:07 7:40 8:21 8:58 9:30 10:07 10:45 13:26 13:51

Krasnoyarsk 1:54 2:26 0:44 2:03 0:33 0:41 0:37 0:32 0:37 0:38 2:41 0:25

14:21 14:44 14:54 6:39 13:45

0:30 0:23 0:10 *52 *38

8 Trapeznikova Alena 15:01 1:53 4:20 5:05 6:22 6:51 7:29 8:07 9:08 9:45 10:21 13:50 14:16

Russia 1:53 2:27 0:45 1:17 0:29 0:38 0:38 1:01 0:37 0:36 3:29 0:26

14:28 14:51 15:01 5:24

0:12 0:23 0:10 *47

9 Tallila Tiia 15:14 2:05 4:39 5:24 6:53 7:22 8:18 8:57 9:25 10:08 10:49 13:54 14:22

Finland 2:05 2:34 0:45 1:29 0:29 0:56 0:39 0:28 0:43 0:41 3:05 0:28

14:39 15:04 15:14 5:45 10:30

0:17 0:25 0:10 *47 *34

10 Toiviainen Anni 15:20 1:59 4:48 5:31 7:02 7:49 8:26 9:03 9:38 10:19 10:57 13:58 14:24

Finland 1:59 2:49 0:43 1:31 0:47 0:37 0:37 0:35 0:41 0:38 3:01 0:26

14:43 15:10 15:20

0:19 0:27 0:10

11 Turunen Marjut 15:23 1:46 4:19 5:01 6:23 7:55 8:36 9:10 9:45 10:26 11:05 14:02 14:30

Finland 1:46 2:33 0:42 1:22 1:32 0:41 0:34 0:35 0:41 0:39 2:57 0:28

14:46 15:12 15:23

0:16 0:26 0:11

12 Kechkina Maria 15:42 1:48 4:33 5:30 7:05 7:39 8:30 9:08 9:51 10:30 11:13 14:06 14:41

Sokol 1:48 2:45 0:57 1:35 0:34 0:51 0:38 0:43 0:39 0:43 2:53 0:35

15:05 15:32 15:42 3:18 3:36 10:54

0:24 0:27 0:10 *38 *40 *34

13 Lechner Ladina 16:03 1:57 4:58 5:45 7:05 7:39 9:05 9:44 10:27 11:12 11:53 14:48 15:12

Swiss Ski-O Team 1:57 3:01 0:47 1:20 0:34 1:26 0:39 0:43 0:45 0:41 2:55 0:24

15:30 15:54 16:03 6:08 11:33 15:07 15:45

0:18 0:24 0:09 *47 *34 *38 *61

14 Rost Bente 16:06 1:58 5:50 6:29 7:49 8:27 9:14 9:51 10:20 11:03 11:43 14:48 15:15

Alfta-Ösa OK 1:58 3:52 0:39 1:20 0:38 0:47 0:37 0:29 0:43 0:40 3:05 0:27

15:31 15:56 16:06 4:50 6:46 11:24 15:07

0:16 0:25 0:10 *40 *47 *34 *38



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 17 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Women 21 Elite  (34) 2.7 km  0 m 14 C (cont.)

1(57) 2(43) 3(45) 4(62) 5(52) 6(49) 7(62) 8(36) 9(51) 10(62) 11(40) 12(55)

13(50) 14(99) F

15 Crocker Alison 16:08 1:52 4:20 5:03 6:32 6:58 7:40 8:16 10:01 10:34 11:10 14:30 15:22

USA 1:52 2:28 0:43 1:29 0:26 0:42 0:36 1:45 0:33 0:36 3:20 0:52

15:37 15:59 16:08 5:26 11:54 15:14

0:15 0:22 0:09 *47 *48 *38

16 Tunis Pernilla 16:09 2:00 5:02 5:47 7:15 7:36 8:43 9:20 10:00 10:43 11:26 14:36 15:04

Finland 2:00 3:02 0:45 1:28 0:21 1:07 0:37 0:40 0:43 0:43 3:10 0:28

15:23 15:54 16:09 3:41 6:11 11:06

0:19 0:31 0:15 *38 *47 *34

17 Kravchenko Anastasia 16:34 1:41 4:22 5:43 7:53 8:40 9:16 9:55 10:30 11:12 12:07 15:15 15:38

Russia 1:41 2:41 1:21 2:10 0:47 0:36 0:39 0:35 0:42 0:55 3:08 0:23

15:58 16:25 16:34 3:30 6:05 11:49 12:58 15:31

0:20 0:27 0:09 *40 *47 *34 *48 *38

18 Iagher Elena 16:35 2:30 4:59 6:02 7:41 8:08 9:07 9:49 10:26 11:13 11:55 15:12 15:49

US Primiero ASD 2:30 2:29 1:03 1:39 0:27 0:59 0:42 0:37 0:47 0:42 3:17 0:37

16:05 16:27 16:35 15:39

0:16 0:22 0:08 *38

19 Strub Carmen 16:39 1:56 4:39 5:56 7:17 8:30 9:28 10:06 10:43 11:30 12:15 15:14 15:46

Swiss Ski-O Team 1:56 2:43 1:17 1:21 1:13 0:58 0:38 0:37 0:47 0:45 2:59 0:32

16:06 16:30 16:39 7:48 15:34

0:20 0:24 0:09 *39 *38

20 Richardson Kajsa 16:46 1:41 3:57 5:34 7:05 8:10 10:22 10:55 11:25 12:02 12:36 15:15 16:04

IF Hallby SOK 1:41 2:16 1:37 1:31 1:05 2:12 0:33 0:30 0:37 0:34 2:39 0:49

16:16 16:38 16:46 5:56

0:12 0:22 0:08 *47

20 Karochová Simona 16:46 2:09 5:18 6:04 7:54 8:25 9:07 9:45 10:19 11:05 11:48 15:14 15:50

Czech Republic 2:09 3:09 0:46 1:50 0:31 0:42 0:38 0:34 0:46 0:43 3:26 0:36

16:07 16:36 16:46 4:07 6:26

0:17 0:29 0:10 *40 *47

22 Kovarová Kristyna 17:27 2:09 5:10 6:08 8:24 8:51 9:52 10:36 11:17 12:03 12:49 15:57 16:29

Czech Republic 2:09 3:01 0:58 2:16 0:27 1:01 0:44 0:41 0:46 0:46 3:08 0:32

16:49 17:15 17:27 3:50

0:20 0:26 0:12 *38

23 Hancíková Hana 17:37 1:49 5:12 6:55 8:30 9:13 10:35 11:20 11:59 12:50 13:28 16:24 16:50

Czech Republic 1:49 3:23 1:43 1:35 0:43 1:22 0:45 0:39 0:51 0:38 2:56 0:26

17:03 17:28 17:37 7:23

0:13 0:25 0:09 *47

24 Kozlova Tatiana 17:42 1:45 4:22 5:44 7:01 8:01 9:57 10:34 11:28 12:41 13:22 16:21 16:50

Russia 1:45 2:37 1:22 1:17 1:00 1:56 0:37 0:54 1:13 0:41 2:59 0:29

17:03 17:32 17:42 1:31 3:08 6:06 7:43 8:25 11:56 13:03 16:39

0:13 0:29 0:10 *63 *38 *47 *53 *39 *32 *34 *38

25 Borodulina Iulia 18:02 2:05 4:20 5:10 7:13 8:20 10:19 11:03 11:35 12:22 13:04 16:35 17:07

Sokol 2:05 2:15 0:50 2:03 1:07 1:59 0:44 0:32 0:47 0:42 3:31 0:32

17:26 17:54 18:02 12:45 13:55

0:19 0:28 0:08 *34 *48

26 Vedin Elin 18:45 1:58 4:43 6:52 8:11 9:29 10:03 10:39 13:07 13:54 14:36 17:34 17:57

Sundsvalls OK 1:58 2:45 2:09 1:19 1:18 0:34 0:36 2:28 0:47 0:42 2:58 0:23

18:12 18:35 18:45 5:49 6:20 7:11 11:42

0:15 0:23 0:10 *44 *44 *47 *51

27 Lauenstein Lucia 19:18 2:14 6:57 7:49 9:56 10:44 11:41 12:16 13:03 13:50 14:29 17:43 18:11

ANCO 2:14 4:43 0:52 2:07 0:48 0:57 0:35 0:47 0:47 0:39 3:14 0:28

18:41 19:07 19:18 8:19 14:09

0:30 0:26 0:11 *47 *34

28 Fenyvesi Laura 19:42 2:17 5:58 6:43 8:29 11:06 12:12 12:53 13:30 14:18 14:59 18:21 18:58

VSK Csikszereda 2:17 3:41 0:45 1:46 2:37 1:06 0:41 0:37 0:48 0:41 3:22 0:37

19:10 19:32 19:42 7:06 18:51

0:12 0:22 0:10 *47 *38



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 18 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Women 21 Elite  (34) 2.7 km  0 m 14 C (cont.)

1(57) 2(43) 3(45) 4(62) 5(52) 6(49) 7(62) 8(36) 9(51) 10(62) 11(40) 12(55)

13(50) 14(99) F

29 Galeeva Natalia 20:57 1:54 4:14 7:10 8:33 9:06 11:38 12:12 15:03 15:58 16:42 19:35 19:59

Krasnoyarsk 1:54 2:20 2:56 1:23 0:33 2:32 0:34 2:51 0:55 0:44 2:53 0:24

20:16 20:45 20:57 6:37 7:28 9:59 13:40 15:34 20:34

0:17 0:29 0:12 *44 *47 *54 *48 *32 *61

30 Bolliger Iris 21:44 2:22 5:44 6:31 8:10 12:31 13:28 14:12 14:50 15:41 16:24 20:09 20:46

OLG Kölliken 2:22 3:22 0:47 1:39 4:21 0:57 0:44 0:38 0:51 0:43 3:45 0:37

21:06 21:34 21:44 8:35 12:01 20:33 21:25

0:20 0:28 0:10 *34 *39 *38 *61

31 Luis Cristina 25:58 3:18 6:51 8:09 11:02 11:55 14:11 15:09 16:11 17:41 18:48 23:23 24:22

USA 3:18 3:33 1:18 2:53 0:53 2:16 0:58 1:02 1:30 1:07 4:35 0:59

25:01 25:46 25:58 13:12 23:53

0:39 0:45 0:12 *53 *38

Kortyleva Veronika mp 1:53 5:03 6:33 8:05 8:42 ----- 10:52 11:25 12:07 12:49 16:14 16:49

Russia 1:53 3:10 1:30 1:32 0:37 2:10 0:33 0:42 0:42 3:25 0:35

17:09 17:41 17:51 4:06 7:03 9:43 13:40 17:32

0:20 0:32 0:10 *40 *47 *54 *48 *61

Kleger Sarah mp 2:08 5:35 ----- 9:28 10:00 10:44 11:23 11:59 12:45 13:30 16:45 17:18

Swiss Ski-O Team 2:08 3:27 3:53 0:32 0:44 0:39 0:36 0:46 0:45 3:15 0:33

17:33 17:57 18:06 6:51 13:06

0:15 0:24 0:09 *44 *34

Monsorno Stefania dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

US Lavazè ASD

----- -----

Women 21 (F)  (34) 2.7 km  0 m 14 C
1(57) 2(43) 3(45) 4(62) 5(52) 6(49) 7(62) 8(36) 9(51) 10(62) 11(40) 12(55)

13(50) 14(99) F

1 BOUCHET Charlotte 15:19 2:10 4:47 5:31 7:06 7:33 8:29 9:05 9:37 10:18 11:00 13:54 14:26

4201RA NOSE 2:10 2:37 0:44 1:35 0:27 0:56 0:36 0:32 0:41 0:42 2:54 0:32

14:42 15:09 15:19 14:17

0:16 0:27 0:10 *38

2 BOURGEOIS-PIN Elodie 15:58 2:18 4:49 5:40 7:00 7:28 8:15 8:51 9:29 10:15 11:00 13:54 14:50

7403RA CSA-EMHM 2:18 2:31 0:51 1:20 0:28 0:47 0:36 0:38 0:46 0:45 2:54 0:56

15:09 15:48 15:58

0:19 0:39 0:10

3 JOUET Manon 16:07 2:05 4:33 5:14 6:37 7:02 7:42 8:22 8:57 9:53 10:37 14:24 15:05

3913FC O'JURA 2:05 2:28 0:41 1:23 0:25 0:40 0:40 0:35 0:56 0:44 3:47 0:41

15:21 15:56 16:07 5:37 8:49 9:28 13:42

0:16 0:35 0:11 *47 *42 *32 *41

4 ROCHE Fanny 18:51 2:23 5:24 6:21 8:19 8:54 9:40 10:23 12:26 13:08 13:51 17:09 17:39

2606RA LOUP 2:23 3:01 0:57 1:58 0:35 0:46 0:43 2:03 0:42 0:43 3:18 0:30

18:07 18:38 18:51 10:49 11:30 12:14

0:28 0:31 0:13 *34 *51 *42

5 LETOUBLON Andrea 20:58 2:37 6:02 7:13 9:37 10:13 11:50 12:38 13:21 14:19 15:13 19:06 19:45

7404RA ASO 2:37 3:25 1:11 2:24 0:36 1:37 0:48 0:43 0:58 0:54 3:53 0:39

20:09 20:44 20:58 7:57 14:50

0:24 0:35 0:14 *47 *34

6 VINCENT Marilyne 21:01 2:49 5:53 6:48 9:03 9:50 11:31 12:15 13:17 14:50 15:37 19:19 20:04

3913FC O'JURA 2:49 3:04 0:55 2:15 0:47 1:41 0:44 1:02 1:33 0:47 3:42 0:45

20:24 20:51 21:01 2:28 19:48 20:39

0:20 0:27 0:10 *63 *38 *61

7 BACKSCHEIDER Emilie 21:57 3:20 6:42 7:44 10:02 10:46 12:07 13:08 13:52 14:57 15:50 19:54 20:39

6911RA CSMR 3:20 3:22 1:02 2:18 0:44 1:21 1:01 0:44 1:05 0:53 4:04 0:45

21:05 21:44 21:57 8:27

0:26 0:39 0:13 *47



Ski O Tour 5th - 13th January 2013 So 06.01.2013 18:10
SPORTident Air+ COMPASS ZOS - ChronoRAID
Split time results - Etappe 2 Page 19 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Name Time

Women 21 (F)  (34) 2.7 km  0 m 14 C (cont.)

1(57) 2(43) 3(45) 4(62) 5(52) 6(49) 7(62) 8(36) 9(51) 10(62) 11(40) 12(55)

13(50) 14(99) F

8 FOULET-MOREAU Lauriane 22:11 2:39 6:12 7:04 9:18 10:53 12:05 13:07 13:55 14:56 15:50 19:36 20:46

7403RA CSA-EMHM 2:39 3:33 0:52 2:14 1:35 1:12 1:02 0:48 1:01 0:54 3:46 1:10

21:17 21:57 22:11

0:31 0:40 0:14

9 ANCEL Julie 22:38 3:07 6:38 8:15 10:47 11:24 12:22 13:07 13:46 15:12 16:08 20:07 21:08

6804AL COColmar 3:07 3:31 1:37 2:32 0:37 0:58 0:45 0:39 1:26 0:56 3:59 1:01

21:31 22:27 22:38 15:41 21:56

0:23 0:56 0:11 *34 *58

10 BASSET Isia 23:00 2:53 6:38 7:49 11:33 12:17 13:29 14:29 15:12 16:12 17:08 20:51 21:48

6911RA CSMR 2:53 3:45 1:11 3:44 0:44 1:12 1:00 0:43 1:00 0:56 3:43 0:57

22:14 22:47 23:00 10:39 16:44

0:26 0:33 0:13 *52 *34

11 DEFIX Anne-Claire 23:20 3:12 6:43 7:43 9:58 10:38 12:10 13:07 14:09 15:33 16:29 20:45 21:28

4203RA OE42 3:12 3:31 1:00 2:15 0:40 1:32 0:57 1:02 1:24 0:56 4:16 0:43

22:00 22:59 23:20

0:32 0:59 0:21

12 PENNET Celine 28:25 3:46 8:27 9:52 12:18 14:50 16:14 17:34 18:25 20:10 21:06 26:03 26:51

6911RA CSMR 3:46 4:41 1:25 2:26 2:32 1:24 1:20 0:51 1:45 0:56 4:57 0:48

27:24 28:08 28:25

0:33 0:44 0:17

13 DESRUMAUX Marie 28:33 3:59 8:05 9:36 12:52 13:46 15:46 17:00 17:58 19:51 20:59 25:30 26:35

5906NO VALMO 3:59 4:06 1:31 3:16 0:54 2:00 1:14 0:58 1:53 1:08 4:31 1:05

27:13 28:18 28:33 20:32

0:38 1:05 0:15 *34

14 DENAIX Maylis 29:38 3:07 11:46 13:31 15:50 16:31 17:53 18:41 21:02 22:09 23:01 27:58 28:35

